

Press Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: 11/04/2019

The Greensboro Symphony Orchestra presents FRANK & ELLA

with Tony DeSare and Capathia Jenkins

Tim Davies, Guest Conductor



Witness "Frank Sinatra and Ella Fitzgerald together again" with the GSO!

(GREENSBORO, NC)—Two icons of 20th-century music, Frank Sinatra and Ella Fitzgerald were masters of the Great American Songbook and often captivated audiences with collaborative performances. Now, you can experience the magic of *Frank & Ella* with Tony DeSare and Capathia Jenkins as they recreate the iconic duo in all their skill and magnetism! Joined by the Greensboro Symphony (GSO) and guest conductor Tim Davies, you won't want to miss *Frank and Ella* at Westover Church on November 16th, 2019, at 8:00 pm.

DeSare and Jenkins' performance will radiate with the spirit of Frank and Ella's classic and unforgettable performances. They offer up countless hits from both Sinatra and Fitzgerald's lofty careers including *Come Fly With Me*; *A-Tisket, A-Tasket; The Lady Is A Tramp*; *Hallelujah I Love Him So*; *New York, New York* and more. Also, both perform "a kaleidoscopic Great American Songbook medley", which includes classic favorites such as Gershwin's *They Can't Take That Away from Me* and *Our Love Is Here to Stay.*

For the perfect night out, witness the opening of the Tanger Outlets POPS Series: *Frank & Ella* with Tony DeSare and Capathia Jenkins, sponsored by Bank of Oak Ridge and Deluxe Corporation!

Who: Tony DeSare Capathia Jenkins Greensboro Symphony Orchestra Tim Davies, conductor

What: Tanger Outlets POPS Series Frank & Ella with Tony DeSare and Capathia Jenkins

When: Saturday, November 16, 2019, at 8:00 pm

- Where: Westover Church 505 Muirs Chapel Road Greensboro, NC 27410
- Tix: greensborosymphony.org / ticketmaster.com / GSO Box Office: 336-335-5456 x224
- Price: \$46, \$40, \$34, Students \$12

CONCERT CO-SPONSORS:





MEDIA SPONSOR:



For more information please visit the Greensboro Symphony on their <u>website</u>. Discover Greensboro Symphony on social media:



###

Keyshia Haithcock Director of Development and Public Relations Phone: (336) 335-5456 x239 Email: <u>khaithcock@greensborosymphony.org</u> **Please do not publish this information*